

t
C.A.No. 2348 OF 1996

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4-6,6A,7-11 in
Civil Appeal No.2348/1996

JULEKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAKUB MD.ISHAQUE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution of deceased sole appellant and substitution of deceased respondent nos.3A,10,& 12 and c/delay in filing I.A.No.5 and deletion of the name of deceased respondent no. 8 and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of deceased respondent no. 7 and c/delay in filing I.A.No.7 and substitution of deceased respondent No.s 3B and 3D and c/delay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02.12.2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Vijay KUMar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 4-6, 6A, 7-11 are allowed.
Fresh steps, if necessary, regarding service of
notice be taken.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master