

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 16-18/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2348 OF 1996

JULEKHA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAKUB MD.ISHAQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LRs. of deceased R-14 & appln. for c/delay in filing
substitution and for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that he will take fresh steps to serve the proposed

legal representatives within two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master