

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. No. 16-18 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2348 OF 1996

JULEKHA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAKUB MD.ISHAQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent,substituted service,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,deletion of the name of respondent,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 25/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Waseem Hasan Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that affidavit in proof of service

was filed on 12.4.2006 with regard to the service on respondent No.14(ii). If the service is

complete, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)  
Registrar

hj