

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 3 4 8 O F 1 9 9 6

JUL E K H A (D E A D) B Y L R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M O H A M M E D Y A K U B M D . I S H A Q U E & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 0 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sha kil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.D. Kh an n a, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant, we see
no reason to interfere. The appeal being devoid of merit is
accordingly dismissed.

(P A W A N K U M A R)
C O U R T M A S T E R

(G Y A N B H A T I A)
C O U R T M A S T E R

(signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 2 3 4 8 O F 1 9 9 6

JUL E K H A (D E A D) B Y L R S .

... A P P E L L A N T

V E R S U S

M O H A M M E D Y A K U B M D . I S H A Q U E & O R S .
R E S P O N D E N T S

...

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant, we see
no reason to interfere. The appeal being devoid of merit is
accordingly dismissed.

. J.

.....
(H.K. S E M A)

..... J.
(LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A)

N E W D E L H I ,
AUGUS T 0 2 , 2 0 0 7 .